# Privacy Policy for GetItTogether

Last Updated: 12/5/2023

### Introduction

Jeremy Gavrilov ("we", "us", or "our") operates the GetItTogether Chrome Extension ("Service"). This page informs you of our policies regarding the collection, use, and disclosure of personal data when you use our Service and the choices you have associated with that data.

#### Information Collection and Use

We do not collect any personal data through the GetItTogether Chrome Extension. The extension operates as a to-do list tool and does not store user data on our servers. All data is stored locally on your device or, if you choose to use your Google account, data is managed and stored by Google's services.

### Compliance with Google API Services User Data Policy

GetItTogether's use and transfer to any other app of information received from Google APIs will adhere to the <u>Google API Services User Data Policy</u>, including the Limited Use requirements. This disclosure is easily visible to all users and underlines our commitment to comply with the Limited Use Policy.

### Data Storage

#### Local Storage

If you use GetItTogether without signing into a Google account, your to-do list data is stored locally on your device. This data does not leave your device and is not accessible to us.

#### Google Account Integration

When you choose to use GetItTogether in conjunction with your Google account, your to-do list data is handled and stored by Google. We do not have access to this data. Please refer to Google's Privacy Policy for information on how Google manages your data.

### Data Security

The security of your data is important to us, but remember that no method of transmission over the Internet or method of electronic storage is 100% secure. While we strive to use commercially acceptable means to protect your data, we cannot guarantee its absolute security.

## Changes to This Privacy Policy

We may update our Privacy Policy from time to time. We will notify you of any changes by posting the new Privacy Policy on this page. You are advised to review this Privacy Policy periodically for any changes. Changes to this Privacy Policy are effective when they are posted on this page.

#### Contact Us

If you have any questions about this Privacy Policy, please contact the developer at gavrjere@jeremygavrilov.com